-1- WK 450 414
WK
450 414
04.2000r.
     PRESSURE  SEQUENCE VALVE
                       TYPE UZK
Pressure sequence valves type UZK are used for switching
a system or part of a system off when a set pressure is

SCHEMES
-7- WK 450 414
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
*
Sealing
Fluids on mineral oil base  = with no code
Fluids on phosphate-ester base   = V
Further requirements in clear text ( to
be adreed with the manufacturer )
Electrical connection
Plug-in connector = Z4
Lerge plag-in connector = Z5
Large plug-in connector with light = Z5L
Emergency operation
Without emergency operation = no code
With emergency operation = N
Voltage for solenoids
AC 220 V, 50 Hz = W220-60
AC 110 V, 50 Hz = W110-50
DC 24 V = G 24
DC 110 V = G 110
Directional control valve ( for UZK...E only )
In de-energized position normally closed = AE
In de-energized position normally open = BE
Check valve
With check valve = Z
Without check valve = no code
Adjustment
Handknob = 1
Set screw with internal hexagon = 2
Lockable handknob  = 3
Pilot supply and drain
Pilot suply internal, drain internal = W
Pilot supply external, drain internal = X
Pilot supply internal, drain external = Y
Pilot supply external, drain external = Z
Pressure setting
10 MPa         = 100
21 MPa         = 210
Series number
13          = 13
( 10 - 19 ) - installation and connection dimensions remain unchanged
Nominal size
Size 10        = 10
Size 20        = 20
Size 30        = 30
Mounting and operating
Pilot operating, subplate mounting = P
Pilot operating, manifold mounting = S
Pilot only = B
Coding example :
UZKP 10 - 13 / 210 W1
⁄⁄⁄⁄⁄_                 UZK
- 8 -WK 450 414
Subplates for sequence valves
1 - Recess in subplate face
2 - Mounting face
Valve Subplate D1 D2 T1
Size 20
G 412/01 42 G 3/4 17
G 413/01 47 G 1 20
Bolts mounting the
valve to subplate
Torque
[Nm]
Weight
[kg]
4 x M10 x 60 - 10.9
PN - 87/M-82302
(DIN 912 )
73 3.3
1 - Recess in subplate face